Faculty Details

Programme	Name of faculty	Designation	Nature Appointment	Qualification
MA Arabic	Dr. Talha Farhan	Assistant Professor	Permanent	PhD
	Dr. Mohammed Shakir Raza	Assistant Professor	Permanent	PhD



मौलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी مولانا آزادیشتل اُردویو نیورسی MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY (A Central University, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) (Accredited Grade "A" by NAAC)



No.MANUU/ER-I(B)/F.91/2022-23/215

-+4

ORDERS

Sub: MANUU – ER-I Section – Dr. Talha Farhan, Assistant Professor, Department of Arabic – Transfer / Posting at DDE - Orders – Issued.

Ref: Approval of the Vice-Chancellor dated 26.05.2022.

<<::>>>

Dr. Talhan Farhan, Assistant Professor, Department of Arabic, MANUU is transferred and posted at Directorate of Distance Education (DDE), MANUU with immediate effect on administrative grounds.

2. Compliance of the above orders shall be reported to the undersigned.

Copy to:

1. The Faculty concerned

2. Director, Directorate of Distance Education, MANUU

3. Head, Department of Arabic

4. Office of the V.C / PVC / Registrar

5. Finance and Accounts Division

6. Personal file

7. Concerned file

²⁶ May, 2022

Date: 27th May, 2022

The Director, Directorate of Distance Education, Maulana Azad National Urdu University, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032.

// Through proper channel //

<u>Sub:-</u> Joining Duty as Assistant Professor (Arabic)-Reg. Ref.: - No. MANUU/ER-I(B)/F.91/2022-23/215, Dated 26th May, 2022. * * * * *

Sir,

With reference to the letter cited above. I am joining my duties as Assistant Professor (Arabic) in Directorate of Distance Education, MANUU, Hyderabad on 27th May, 2022 F/N.

Thanking you,

105.2022 Yours sincerely,

Dr. Talha Farhan Assistant Professor Department of Arabic, MANUU, Hyderabad

Enclosures:

1. Order copy

AR Runstn

То



मौलाना आज़ाद नेशनल उर्दू यूनिवर्सिटी مولانا آزادنيشنل أردويو نيورسي MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY (A Central University, Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) (Accredited Grade "A" by NAAC)



No.MANUU/ER-I(B)/F.91/2022-23/24

26 May, 2022

ORDERS

Sub: MANUU – ER-I Section – Dr. Mohammed Shakir Raza, Assistant Professor, Department of Arabic – Transfer / Posting at DDE - Orders – Issued.

Ref: Approval of the Vice-Chancellor dated 26.05.2022.

Dr. Mohammed Shakir Raza, Assistant Professor, Department of Arabic, MANUU is transferred and posted at Directorate of Distance Education (DDE), MANUU with immediate effect on administrative grounds.

<<::>>>

2. Compliance of the above orders shall be reported to the undersigned.

Copy to:

- 1. The Faculty concerned
- 2. Director, Directorate of Distance Education, MANUU
- 3. Head, Department of Arabic
- 4. Office of the V.C / PVC / Registrar
- 5. Finance and Accounts Division

6. Personal file

7. Concerned file

27th May 2022

To,

The Registrar,

Maulana Azad National Urdu University

Hyderabad - 500032

Through Proper Channel

Subject: Joining Directorate of Distance Education (DDE) MANUU, Reg.

Ref No of order: No. MANUU/ER-1(B)/F.91/2022-23/216, Dated: 26th May 2022

Respected sir,

I have joined Directorate of Distance Education (DDE) MANUU in compliance with the order cited above today on 27th May 2022.

This is for your kind information.

Thank you,

Yours sincerely

SROR2 Dr. Mohammed Shakir Raza Asst. Professor, Dept. of Arabic MANUU, Hyderabad Mob: 09704967694 Email: shakir.efl@gmail.com

P P